

राजस्थान राजपत्र विशेषांक

RAJASTHAN GAZETTE Extraordinary

साअधिकार प्रकाशित Published by Authority

आश्विन 28, रविवार, शाके 1941&अक्टूबर 20] 2019 Asvina 28, Sunday, Saka 1941&October 20, 2019

भाग 6 %क%

नगरपालिकाओं संबंधी विज्ञप्तियां आदि।

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT NOTIFICATION Jaipur, October 19, 2019

NO.F.8(Ga)()Rules/DLB/19/34554 .-In exercise of the powers conferred by section 43 read with section 337 of the Rajasthan Municipalities Act, 2009 (Act No. 18 of 2009), the State Government hereby makes the following rules further to amend the Rajasthan Municipalities (Election) Rules, 1994, namely:-

- **1. Short title and commencement.-** (1) These rules may be called the Rajasthan Municipalities (Election) (Fifth Amendment) Rules, 2019.
- (2) They shall come into force at once.
- **2. Amendment of rule 79.-** In sub-rule (2) of rule 79 of the Rajasthan Municipalities (Election) Rules, 1994, for the existing expression "meeting of elected Chairperson for", the expression "meeting of elected members for" shall be substituted.

By Order of the Governor,
Dr. Praveen Kumar,
Director cum Joint Secretary.